

Ø

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33442/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2009 in RFA No.4350/2006,CO
No.73/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OMI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP, appln.
for substitution of LR.s. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing
appln. for substitution and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Jain,Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar Garg,Adv.
Mr. Arun Jain,Adv.
Mr. B.N. Gaur,Adv.
Ms. Aruna Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.
R.Nos.1 & 2 Mr. Narendra Hooda,Sr.AAG

For R.No.3 Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr.Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.
I.A. for substitution is allowed.
Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Tag with Civil Appeal No.....(@ SLP(C)No.1151/2009).

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master