

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7383 OF 2013

OMI & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Mr. Ajay Jain, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Jinendra Jain, Advocate-on-Record for the appellant(s) states that he has instructions to withdraw the present appeal. Ms. Monika Gusain, learned counsel appearing for the respondent - State of Haryana has no objection to that.

In view of the above, the permission sought for withdrawal is granted and the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(BELA M. TRIVEDI)

.....J.
(DIPANKAR DATTA)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 10, 2023.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7383/2013

OMI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR
Mr. Krishna Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(signed order is placed on the file)